506363922 11/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6410678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN RODET	03/05/2020
THIBAULT CRETINON	07/06/2020
FLORIE PERRIGOUARD	10/14/2019
REMI DUPREZ	10/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESENIUS VIAL SAS
Street Address:	LE GRAND CHEMIN, CS20103
City:	BRÉZINS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-38590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16615020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18344US01 (8100-0073)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCISCA HUBBARD
SIGNATURE:	/Francisca Hubbard/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_18344US01_8100-0073#page1.tif source=Assignment_18344US01_8100-0073#page2.tif

PATENT 506363922 REEL: 054421 FRAME: 0993

source=Assignment_18344US01_8100-0073#page3.tif source=Assignment_18344US01_8100-0073#page4.tif source=Assignment_18344US01_8100-0073#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054421 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we Rodet, Jean, 109 chemin de la fontaine, F-38260 Nantoin, Cretinon, Thibault, 4 rue des Castors, F-69160 Tassin la Demi Lune, Perrigouard, Florie, 19 route de la Forteresse, F-38590 St Etienne de 5t Geoirs Mirek Yann, 4 rue des Rotoirs à Chanvre, F-38300 Bourgoin Jallieu and Duprez Remi, 25 route de Croix Bayard, F-38500 Coublevie hereby assign to Fresenius Vial SAS a corporation of, having a place of business Le Grand Chemin, CS20103, F-38590 Brézins and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Pump device comprising a November 19, 2019 and Storage device for receiving a handset, filed ___, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ____, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 12020	Jean Rodet
WITNESS: Scullaume Loussert Name: Address: 14 place Charles de Gaulle 38/30 Holik Avis	
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	

Date: 1544 6" 620	Thibault Cretinon
WITNESS: Name: Address: 14 place Charle, de Goulle 38 100 Place RANS	~
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	÷
Date:	Florie Perrigouard
WITNESS:	Already signed on another from
Name: Address:	*
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we **Rodet**, Jean. 109 chemin de la fontaine, F-38260 Nantoin, **Cretinon**, Thibault, 4 rue des Castors, F-69160 Tassin la Demi Lune, Perrigouard, Florie, 19 route de la Forteresse, F-38590 St Etienne de St Geoirs Mirek Yann, 4 rue des Rotoirs à Chanvre, F-38300 Bourgoin Jallieu and **Duprez** Remi, 25 route de Croix Bayard, F-38500 Coublevie hereby assign to Fresenius Vial SAS a corporation of, having a place of business Le Grand Chemin, CS20103, F-38590 Brézins and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **Pump device comprising a** November 19, 2019 storage device for receiving a handset, filed __, and assigned U.S. Serial Number _____, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	Jean Rodet
	out noust
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	

PATENT REEL: 054421 FRAME: 0997

Date:	Thibault Cretinon	24.77
	Compared and source.	
WITNESS		
Name		
Address:	Carper	
WITNESS		
		
Name:		
Address		
	<u></u>	
nate Outstand 16 month		
Date: October 14 2019	The state of the s	
	Florie Perrigouard	
	1 1000 (010800000	88,
WITNESS: \/\/		

Name: Fig.H. (M. Yazir	·	
Address 5 January du Landor	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	
WITNESS:		
	——————————————————————————————————————	
Name:		
Address: 555, ch. day E., mily	nerventure.	
38935 &12 } Var A)ge		

Date

Vanisher

PATENT REEL: 054421 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 11/19/2020